

# Application to Amend a Planning Permit S72

This form is only for an application under Section 72 of the Planning and Environment Act 1987

## Section 1: PERMIT DETAILS

Planning Application	
No:	PLA0008/06
Address:	18 Rodier Road Yarragon VIC 3823

## Section 2: PERMIT APPLICANT

Name:	
Business:	Yarragon Village Pty Ltd atf Yarragon Village Unit Trust
Postal Address:	
Telephone No. (H)	
Email Address:	

### Section 3: OWNER DETAILS (If different to the Applicant)

Name(s):	As above				
Destal Adalases	As above				
Postal Address.				Postcode:	
Telephone No. (H)		(w)	(м)		
Email Address:		-	•		

### Section 4: LAND DETAILS (Please complete either A or B - this information can be found on the Certificate of Title)

### Option A:

Lot No:	S14, S15, S1	6, S17		
Type of Plan: Please tick $\checkmark$	Lodge Plan 🗌	Title Plan 🗌	Plan of Subdivision 🗹	
Plan Number:	PS606836R			
<u></u>	1			

## Option B:

Crown Allotment	
Number:	
Section Number:	
Parish/Township Name:	

Section 5: AMENDMENT DETAILS You must give full details of the amendment being applied for. Insufficient or unclear information will delay your application. Please indicate the type of changes proposed to the permit and list the details of the proposed changes.

### This application seeks to amend:

What the permit allows	Plans endorsed under the permit 🛛 🗙
------------------------	-------------------------------------

Current cond	litions of the permit	Other documents endorsed under the permit
Does the amer	ndment proposal breach, in anyway, a re	egistered covenant, Section 173 agreement or restriction on
Title?		
🗌 Yes 🛛 🗶	No 🗌 Not Applicable (no such co	venant, section 173 agreement or restriction applies)
lf yes, you shou	uld contact Council for advice as to how	to proceed with the application.

Please provide details of the amendment: Provide plans clearly identifying all proposed changes to the endorsed plans, together with; any information required by the planning scheme, requested by Council or outlined in a Council checklist; and if required, include a description of the likely effect of the proposal.

We are amending internal floorplan to better suit residents and increasing some units from 2 to 3 bedrooms. The setback and floor plate has in most case not changed.

## Section 6: DEVELOPMENT COST

State the estimated total cost of	Unchanged from initial application 🛛 🔀		
the proposed development,	Or		
including amendment.	Additional costs proposed through this amendment \$		
Does the amendment proposal inte creation of easement, parking redu If yes, an additional application fee	roduce any additional Permit Triggers? (eg: uction) e may be required.	Yes X No	

Section 7: EXISTING CONDITIONS Provide a plan of the existing conditions if the conditions have changed since the time of the original permit application. Photos are also helpful.

No

## Section 8: DECLARATION This form must be signed. Complete box A or B

A. I declare that I am the Applicant and all information given is true and correct.	Applicant signature:	Date: <b>31/05/2021</b>
B. I/We the Applicant declare that I/We have notified the owner about this application and that all information given is true and correct.	Applicant Signature: It	Date:

**CHECK LIST** Please ensure you have included the following items with your application form. *Failure to provide all the information above may result in a delay in the processing of the application.* 

A fully completed and **signed** copy of this form.

Х

The application fee (if not already paid). Most applications require a fee to be paid. <u>Contact Council to determine the appropriate fee.</u>

All necessary supporting information and documents - Including Endorsed Plans if applicable

Full and current copy of title (no older than 60 days) for each individual parcel of land forming the subject site.

## PLEASE FORWARD THIS APPLICATION TO

E-mail:	<u>planning@bawbawshire.vi</u>	<u>c.gov.au</u>	Mail:	Planning Department, Baw Baw Shire Council PO Box 304
Phone:	5624 2411			Warragul VIC 3820
In Person:	Customer Service Centre:	33 Young Sti	reet Drou	in

The personal information requested on this form is being collected to enable council to consider the permit application. Council will use this information for this purpose or one closely related and may disclose this information to third parties for the purpose of their consideration and review of the application.

These third parties generally include, but are not limited to:

- Transport Infrastructure Agencies such as VicRoads and VLine
- Energy/Utilities Providers
- Catchment Management Authorities and Water Corporations

The specific referral bodies will be dependent on factors such as the proposed activities and the location of the applicable property. Applicants are encouraged to familiarise themselves with potential referral bodies.

Any material submitted with this application, including plans and personal information, will be made available for public viewing, including electronically, and copies may be made for interested parties for the purpose of enabling consideration and review of the application as part of a planning process specified in the Planning and Environment Act 1987.

All information collected and held by Council is managed in accordance with Councils Privacy Policy which is available on our website. If you choose not to supply the requested information it may impair the ability of Council to consider your application or prevent Council from communicating with you in relation to your application.

If you have any concerns or require access to the information held by Council, please contact us on 5624 2411.



The Victorian Government acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Victoria and pays respects to their ongoing connection to their Country, History and Culture. The Victorian Government extends this respect to their Elders, past, present and emerging.

REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT (Title Search) Transfer of Land Act 1958

Page 1 of 1

VOLUME 11162 FOLIO 639 No CofT exists Security no : 124098799790B Produced 06/07/2022 01:00 PM

#### LAND DESCRIPTION

Common Property 1 on Plan of Subdivision 606836R. PARENT TITLE Volume 11153 Folio 270 Created by instrument PS606836R 08/10/2009

#### REGISTERED PROPRIETOR

Estate Fee Simple Sole Proprietor OWNERS CORPORATION 1 PLAN NO. PS606836R of 2/41 BREED STREET TRARALGON VIC 3844 PS606836R 08/10/2009

#### ENCUMBRANCES, CAVEATS AND NOTICES

Any encumbrances affecting Common Property that are derived from an encumbrance shown on titles to lots affected by the Owners Corporation.

Any encumbrances created by Section 98 Transfer of Land Act 1958 or Section 24 Subdivision Act 1988 and any other encumbrances shown or entered on the plan set out under DIAGRAM LOCATION below.

#### DIAGRAM LOCATION

SEE PS606836R FOR FURTHER DETAILS AND BOUNDARIES

#### ACTIVITY IN THE LAST 125 DAYS

NIL

----- END OF REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT------

Additional information: (not part of the Register Search Statement)

Street Address: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

#### OWNERS CORPORATIONS

The land in this folio is affected by OWNERS CORPORATION 1 PLAN NO. PS606836R

DOCUMENT END

NOTICE Section 9(1)(a) Retirement Villages Act 1986 AF164344J 28/06/2007



# The document following this cover sheet is an imaged document supplied by LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services.

Document Type	Plan
Document Identification	PS606836R
Number of Pages	7
(excluding this cover sheet)	
Document Assembled	23/03/2022 15:10

## Copyright and disclaimer notice:

© State of Victoria. This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 of the Sale of Land Act 1962 or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA® System. None of the State of Victoria, LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services Pty. Ltd. ABN 86 627 986 396 as trustee for the Victorian Land Registry Services Trust ABN 83 206 746 897 accept responsibility for any subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information.

The document is invalid if this cover sheet is removed or altered.

P	LAN OF S	UBDIVIS	SION STA	AGE NO.	EDITION 12	PS 606836 R				
Parish: Township: Section: Crown Allotme Crown Portion:	Location of La WARRAC 15A nt: 4 (PART)	nd GUL	Co 1. <del>2.</del> <b>3.</b>	Council Certificate and Endorsement Council Name: BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL Ref. 69 06-01 1. This plan is certified under section 6 of the Subdivision Act 1988. 2. This plan is certified under section 11(7) of the Subdivision Act 1988. Date of original certification under section 21 of the Subdivision Act 1988						
Title Referenc Last Plan Refe Postal Address	a: VOL. 11153 F prence: LOT 1 P : 18 RODIER R YARRAGON, 5	OL. 270 S 545625 DAD 3823	() S (#) ~ (#)	OPEN SPACE (I) A requirement for public open space under section 18 of the Subdivision Act 1988 has has been made. (III) The requirement has been satisfied. (III) The requirement is the satisfied in Stage						
MGA Co-ordina Vestin Identifier NIL	ettes E 41768 N 57701 g of Roads and/ Council / B NIL	0 Zone 80 Zone or Reserve ody / Person	× 55	Re carlific Council Di Date	Notat	e Subdivision Act 1988				
			De	aging Th Pi opth Limita	is is a staged subdivision anning Permit No. Ition 15 metres					
LOTS IN THIS FOR DETAILS OF RESPONSIBILITY, SEARCH REPOR AND IF /	LOTS IN THIS PLAN MAY BE AFFECTED BY ONE OR MORE OWNERS CORPORATIONS FOR DETAILS OF ANY OWNERS CORPORATION BURPOSE, RESPONSIBILITY, ENTITLEMENT & LIABILITY SEE OWNERS CORPORATION SEARCH REPORT, OWNERS CORPORATION ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND IF APPLICABLE, OWNERS CORPORATION RULES Survey This plan is based on survey This survey has been connected to Permanent Mark No(s)									
Legend: A -	Appurtenant Easem	Easem	ent Information umbering Easemen	t R - En	cumbering Easement (Road)	LR use only				
Easements & H Easement Reference	ights pursuant to S  Purpose	Width (Metres)	t the Subdivision Origin	Act 1988	apply to the land in this Land Benefited/In Favour	of Received				
E-1 PIPELIN	Ξ	20.12	nstrument A98398	GAS A	ND FUEL CORPORATION OF VIC	TORIA Date 23 / 9 / 09 THIS IS A LAND VICTORIA COMPILED PLAN FOR DETAILS SEE MODIFICATION TABLE HEREIN SHEET 1 OF 6 SHEETS				
AMS CON SUITE 10, 322 MOUI TELEPHONE: (03) FACSIMILE: (03) MOBILE: 0418 EMAIL: amsofibilgpon	SULTING LAND ITAIN HIGHWAY, WANT 9720 8500 9720 8500 361 193 Lnet.au	SURVEYORS RNA, 3152	LICENSED SUR Signature REF. <b>2343</b>		DREW MALCOLM Date 31/ 3 VERSION <b>4</b> 2343STAGEDVI	SMITH 2009 Date 17/04 2009 Council Delegate Signature ER4.dwg Original sheet size A3				

Delivered by LANDATA®, timestamp 23/03/2022 15:10 Page 2 of 7











# MODIFICATION TABLE

RECORD OF ALL ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO THE PLAN

# PLAN NUMBER

# PS606836R

MASTER PLAN (STAGE 1) REGISTERED DATE 8/10/10 TIME 8.36AM

#### WARNING: THE IMAGE OF THIS DOCUMENT OF THE REGISTER HAS BEEN DIGITALLY AMENDED. NO FURTHER AMENDMENTS ARE TO BE MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THE REGISTER.

AFFECTED LAND/PARCEL	LAND/PARCEL IDENTIFIER CREATED	MODIFICATION	DEALING NUMBER	DATE	EDITION NUMBER	ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF TITLES
LOT S2	LOTS 5,6,7 & ADDITIONAL COMMON PROPERTY NO. 1	STAGE 2	PS606836R/S2	12/10/09	2	Bala
LOT S3	LOTS 46, 47, 48 & ADDITIONAL COMMON PROPERTY NO. 1	STAGE 3	PS606836R/S3	6/12/10	3	NJR
LOT S4	LOTS 43, 44, 45 & ADDITIONAL COMMON PROPERTY NO.1	STAGE 4	PS606836R/S4	23/2/11	4	R31
LOT S5	LOTS 8,9,10 & ADDITIONAL COMMON PROPERTY No.1	STAGE 5	PS606836R/S5	7/2/12	5	Bala
LOT S6	LOTS 11,12,13,14,15 & ADDITIONAL COMMON PROPERTY No. 1	STAGE 6	PS606836R/S6	15/01/13	6	RH
LOT S7	LOTS 16, 17, 18, 19 & ADDITIONAL COMMON PROPERTY NO. 1	STAGE 7	PS606836R/S7	16/11/15	7	LJW
LOT S9	LOTS 55, 56 & 57	STAGE 9	PS606836R/S9	23/3/16	8	RGM
LOT S10	LOTS 58-60	STAGE PLAN	PS606836R/S10	19/01/17	9	ВТ
LOT S11	LOTS 20, 21 & 22 & additional Common Property No. 1	STAGE 11	PS606836R/S11	2/1/2018	10	HS
LOT S12	Lots 23 - 26 & additional Common Property No.1	STAGE 12	PS606836R/S12	27/05/19	11	JBHB
LOT S13	LOTS 27, 28, 53 & 54 AND ADDITIONAL COMMON PROPERTY NO. 1	STAGE PLAN	PS606836R/S13	09/11/19	12	R.J.M



CONTENTSA01COVER PAGEA02SITE PLAN 1:200A03GROUND FLOOR PLAN (D29-D31)A04GROUND FLOOR PLAN (D32-D34)A05GROUND FLOOR PLAN (D35-D36)A06GROUND FLOOR PLAN (D37-D39)A07GROUND FLOOR PLAN (D40-D42)A08GROUND FLOOR PLAN (D40-D42)A09GROUND FLOOR PLAN (D51-D52)A10ELEVATIONSA11ELEVATIONSA12ELEVATIONSA13ELEVATIONS

# **WORKING DRAWINGS**

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823



# **GENERAL NOTES**

01 - DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS, USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. 02 - THE OWNER/BUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DEMENSIONS, LEVELS, SETBACKS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND TO COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING WORKS CONFIRM TO THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE, A.S. CODES (CURRENT EDITIONS), BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL BY LAWS AND TOWN PLANNING REQUIREMENTS. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR CLARIFICATION. 04 - THESE PLANS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY STRUCTURAL OR CIVIL ENGINEERING COMPUTATIONS, AND DRAWINGS, AND SOIL REPORTS 05 - FOOTING TO BE FOUNDED AT THE MINIMUM DEPTHS INDICATED IN THE SOIL REPORT. 06 - WHERE THE BUILDING (OTHER THAN A CLASS 10A) IS LOCATED IN A DESIGNATED TERMITE INFESTATION AREA THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S 3660.1-2014 07 - SAFTEY GLAZING TO BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING CASES. 1)ALL ROOMS -WITHIN 500MM VERTICAL OF THE FLOOR. 2)BATHROOMS-WITHIN 2000MM VERTICAL FROM THE BATH BASE. 3)LAUNDRY-WITHIN 1200MM VERTICAL FROM FLOOR AND/OR WITHIN 300MM HORIZONTALFROM DOORS. 4)DOOR WAY -WITHIN 300MM HORIZONTAL FROM ALL DOORS. SHOWER SCREENS SHALL BE GRADE A SAFETY GLASS. 08 - WINDOW SIZES ARE NOMINAL ONLY ACTUAL SIZE WILL VARY ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER. WINDOWS TO BE FLASHED ALL AROUND. 09 - STORM WATER SHALL BE TAKEN TO LEGAL PIONT OF DISCHARGE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RELEVANT AUTHORITY. 10 - SEWER OR SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT AUTHORITY'S REQUIRMENTS. 11 - FOOTINGS NOT TO ENCROACH TITLE BOUNDARIES AND EASEMENT LINES. 12 - FOR BUILDINGS IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE SEA ENSURE THAT ALL STEEL WORK, BRICK CAVITY TIES, AND STEEL LINTELS, ETC. THAT ARE IMBEDDED OR FIXED INTO MASONRY BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDENCE WITH A.S 3700-2011, HOT DIPPED GALV.,-300g/m S/LESS STEEL OR CADMIUM COATED. 13 - ALL WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.8.1 OF NCC 2019, A.S.3740-2010 WALL FINISHES SHALL BE IMPERVIOUS TO A HEIGHT OF 1800MM ABOVE A FLOOR LEVEL TO SHOWER ENCLOSURES AND 150MM ABOVE BATHS, BASINS, SINKS AND TROUGHS IF WITHIN 75MM OF THE WALL.

14 - PROVIDE WALL TIES TO BRICKWORK AT MAXIMUM 5000MM CTRS IN EACH DIRECTIONS AND WITHIN 300MM OF ARTICULATION JOINTS.

15 - SUB FLOOR VENTS TO PROVIDE A RATE OF 7500MM SQ. CLEAR VENTILATION PER 1000MM RUN OF EXTERNAL MASONARY WALL AND 2200MM SQ. CLEAR VENTILATION PER 1000MM RUN OF INTERNAL DWARF WALLS.

16 - PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM UNDERSIDE OR BEARER TO FINISHED GROUND LEVEL OF 150MM FOR FLOOR WITH STRIP FLOORING OR 200MM FOR FLOORS WITH PARTICALBOARD FLOORING. 17 - THERMAL INSULATION TO BE PROVIDED AS FLOLLOWS FOR SLAB CONSTRUCTION: (refer to Energy Rating Report) FOR TIMBER FRAMED FLOOR UNENCLOSED PERIMETER: 

 DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR CLARIFICATION.
 FOR TIMBER FRAMED FLOOR UNENCLOSED PERIMETER: (refer to Energy Rating Report)

 03 - ALL WORKS SHALL COMPLY WITH BUT NOT TO BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS.
 FOR TIMBER FRAMED FLOOR ENCLOSED PERIMETER: A S 1288-2006/AMDT 3-2016 GLASS IN BUILDINGS-SELECTION AND INSTALLATION.
 FOR TIMBER FRAMED FLOOR ENCLOSED PERIMETER: A S 1282-2018/AMDT 3-2016 DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF SHEET ROOF AND WALL CLADDING-PART 1 METAL.
 NOTE: R.F.L TO HAVE FLAMMABILITY INDEX NOT EXCEEDING 5.

 A S 1684-2010 NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE.
 NOTE: R.F.L TO HAVE FLAMMABILITY INDEX NOT EXCEEDING 5.

 A S 2047-2014/AMDT 2 2017 WINDOWS IN BUILDINGS-SELECTION AND INSTALLATION.
 NOTE: R.F.L TO HAVE FLAMMABILITY INDEX NOT EXCEEDING 5.

 A S 2049-2002/AMDT 1 - 2005 ROOF TILES.
 NOTE: R.F.L TO HAVE FLAMMUM; 240MM MINIMUM; GOING-355MM MAXIMUM; 240MM MINIMUM; PRIVATE STAIRS (AND 250MM FOR PUBLIC STAIRS)

 A S 2040-2018/AMDT 2-2013 INSTALLATION OF FOOFING TILES.
 RISERS AND TEADS TO BE CONSTANT IN SIZE THROUGHOUT A S 2040-2018/AMDT 2-2013 DAMP PROOF COURSES AND FLASHINGS.

 A S 3060.12014 PROTECTION OF BUILDING AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES-PART 1 NEW BUILDINGS.
 PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1000MM MINIMUM.

 A S 3768 2014/AMDT 1 - 2015 A S 3768 2014/AMDT 1 - 2015 A S 4265.1-1994 PLASTIC ROOF AND WALL CLADDING MATERIALS.
 PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL ABOVE STAIR NOSING AND LANDINGS.

 A S 3768 2014/AMDT 1 - 2015 A S 4265.1-1994 PLASTIC ROOF AND WALL CLADDING MATERIALS.
 FTHE THRESHOLD SILL OF THE DOORWAY IS GREATER THAN 190MM

</t (refer to Energy Rating Report) IF THE THRESHOLD SILL OF THE DOORWAY IS GREATER THAN 190MM ABOVE THE FINISHED SURFACE OF THE OF THE GROUND TO WHICH THE DOORWAY OPENS, A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED NO LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR LEAF, OR 900 WIDE x 900 LONG, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. 19 - CONCRETE STUMPS . -100MM SQ.UP TO 1400MM LONG (2 NO. H.D. WIRES) -100MM SQ. 1401MM TO 1800MM LONG (2 NO. H.D.WIRES) -125MM SQ.1801MM TO 3000MM LONG (2 NO. H.D.WIRES). NOTE ALL STUMPS EXCEEDING 1200MM ABOVE GROUND TO BE BRACED. 20 - THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STABILITY OF NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL WORKS. 21 - THE BUILDER SHALL ENSURE FOR THE GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF ALL NEW AND EXISTING WORKS

22 - ODENOTES LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDEANCE WITH A.S 3786-2014 AND UNLESS INSTALLED IN AN EXISTING PART OF A CLASS 1, 2 OR 3 BUILDING OR A CLASS 4 PART OF A BUILDING, THE SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND INTERCONNECTED 22 - 🕱 DENOTES EXHAUST FAN TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 40 LITRES PER SECOND AIRFLOW. 24 - THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CUSTOMER AND FOR THE PURPOSE EXPRESSLY NOTIFIED TO THE AUTHOR. ANY OTHER PERSONS WHO USES OR RELIES ON THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE AUTHOR'S WRITTEN CONCENT DOES SO AT OWN RISK AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED BY THE AUTHOR FOR SUCH USE AND/OR RELIANCE. 25 - THESE NOTES ARE NEITHER EXHAUSTIVE NOR SUBSTITUTE FOR REGULATION, STATUTORY REQUIRMENTS, BUILDING PRACTICE. OR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS AND UNLESS EXPERSIENT STATED OTHERWISE, ARE PROVIDED ONLY AS GUIDELINES. 26 - THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THESE PLANS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE LAYOUT CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.

27 - THE AUTHOR SHALL TAKE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR COPYRIGHT. IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO CONFIRM THAT THE DESIGN DOES NOT INFRINGE THE GOVERNING LEGISLATION



# 38.76%

## PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52 AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823 DATE: PROJECT NO: 22/08/2022 833393 AMENDMENTS: SCALE: SHEET: 1:200 @ 2A0 A02 LAZAROVSKI DESIGN MELBOURNE: GEELONG: 101 MORAY ST L1/87 LITTLE MALOP ST SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 GEELONG VIC 3220

hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532 © COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR







240		6,440		ç	0 4,600 4,90	2,900	90	3,650	240	4,160	90 600 90	3,000	90 🖌 1,50
240 0	2,460	90   4500   490	2.210	90 4 1.000	90 l'drv 1 1 4 600 4 90	bed 1 2,900	90 4	3.650	240 0	living 4,160	90    600    90	bed 1 3.000	90 1 500 WC
240	kitchen 2,460	90	robe 2,800	90 4 1,000	90 robe1 0 1,600 1,90	2,900	240	3,500	240	4,850	90 4	3,000	90 U
11		4	bed 2	4	4 4		11		11		4		<b>I</b> I
1	2,550	240	2,800	90 1,16	240 م ا	3,520		3,500	240	3,560	240 م م 100 م 10	3,000	90 📙
	2,550		bed 2 4,530	•• entr		bed 1 3,520		3,500		4,040	900 J	bed 1	6,060
		•		14,10	0 D29 OVERALL	-	•1				• •	14,555 D30	OVERALL
4									1			42,010	
1													

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - DWELLING 29-31 garage SCALE 1:100 porch

AREA: DWELLING 29 ground floor 88.12m<sup>2</sup> 9.48sq 24.36m<sup>2</sup> 2.62sq 1.08m<sup>2</sup> 0.12sq 113.56m<sup>2</sup> 12.22sq total

AREA: D	WELL	NG 30	AREA
ground floor	87.46m <sup>2</sup>	9.41sq	ground fl
garage	24.36m <sup>2</sup>	2.62sq	garage
porch	0.81m <sup>2</sup>	0.09sq	porch
total	112.63m <sup>2</sup>	12.12sq	total

D40

D42

D41

A: DWELLING 31 floor 103.49m<sup>2</sup> 11.14sq 39.05m<sup>2</sup> 4.20sq 0.97m<sup>2</sup> 0.10sq 143.51m<sup>2</sup> 15.45sq sq

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

D31 OV

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2

A03 LAZAROVSKI DESIGN MELBOURNE: GEELONG: L1/87 LITTLE MALOP ST 101 MORAY ST SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 GEELONG VIC 3220 hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532 © COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR

SHEET:





ground floor 106.59m<sup>2</sup> 11.47sq

garage 38.26m<sup>2</sup> 4.12sq

porch

total

0.98m<sup>2</sup> 0.10sq

145.85m<sup>2</sup> 15.70sq

SCALE 1:100

	4,000	240	5,050	90	2,010	90 1	2,130	90		0 2,310	240	
00	entry + living 240 3,560	240	, garage 5,500	240	bath 2,010	90	90 900	1,140	∣l'dry U90 2,	ens 010 90↓	900	240
orch 1	1	11		240	3,0	200	wc 1 90	1,140	1 ro	obe 4 3,000	240	
00 /	4,040		5,500	. ۲ مړ	be	d 2 4,320	••	entry	<b>F</b> I	bed 1 3,480	•1 ·	₁ ∤
			,	1:	3,300 D34 OV	ERALL						Ł
												×

AREA: D	WELL	NG 33	
ground floor	87.46m <sup>2</sup>	9.41sq	
garage	24.36m <sup>2</sup>	2.62sq	
porch	0.81m <sup>2</sup>	0.09sq	
total	112.63m <sup>2</sup>	12.12sq	

AREA: D	WELL	NG 34
ground floor	103.49m <sup>2</sup>	11.14sq
garage	39.05m <sup>2</sup>	4.20sq
porch	0.97m <sup>2</sup>	0.10sq
total	143.51m <sup>2</sup>	15.45sq

53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2



SHEET:

LAZAROVSKI DESIGN MELBOURNE: GEELONG: L1/87 LITTLE MALOP ST 101 MORAY ST SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 GEELONG VIC 3220 hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532 © COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR





240 4	2,310	90 📙	90 ملا 600	1,000	900 July 900	90	1,850	90	3,650	110		
240	ens 900 4.90	2.010	l'dry ¶ 90 ↓	1.140	l wc ∐.90	2.70	bath/robe	40 Lo Lo	garage	- M	9.110	g
240	3,000	robe	240	,	4	bed 4,020	3				9,110	
	bed 1 3,48	30	11			4,020					9,110	
			1		11,055	D35 OV	/ERALL	1				
1										1 2	4,410 OVERA	ALL
1												

**GROUND FLOOR PLAN - DWELLING 35-**

20	AREA: [	WELL	NG 35	AREA: D	WELLI	NG 36
-30	ground floor	88.34m <sup>2</sup>	9.51sq	ground floor	103.49m <sup>2</sup>	11.14sq
	garage	25.13m <sup>2</sup>	2.71sq	garage	39.05m <sup>2</sup>	4.20sq
ALE 1:100	porch	0.97m <sup>2</sup>	0.10sq	porch	0.97m <sup>2</sup>	0.10sq
	total	114.44m <sup>2</sup>	12.32sq	total	143.51m <sup>2</sup>	15.45sq

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SHEET:

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2





D52 D51 D50



**GROUND FLOOR PLAN - DWELLING 37-39** SCALE 1:100 **AREA: DWELLING 37** ground floor 106.59m<sup>2</sup> 11.47sq garage 39.05m<sup>2</sup> 4.20sq porch 0.98m<sup>2</sup> 0.11sq total 146.61m<sup>2</sup> 15.78sq

AREA: DW ground floor 82 garage 24. porch total

9,050	240	2,090 90 4 1,000	90 Jap 1,000 Japon 1,500	) 00 1,500 090	5,150	240
10,250	240	robe 3,180 90	3,000 robe	240 المارية (1,100 ما ما 240	living 4,840	240
9,050		bed 2 6,	750 bed 3	1,100 b	5,320	
e a construction of the second s	4	18,695	D39 OVERALL	1 1		-
4						

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2

**A06** LAZAROVSKI DESIGN GEELONG:

SHEET:

MELBOURNE: L1/87 LITTLE MALOP ST 101 MORAY ST SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 GEELONG VIC 3220 hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532 © COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR

D	WELLI	NG 38	AREA: D	WELLI	NG 39	
	82.12m <sup>2</sup>	8.84sq	ground floor	98.04m²	10.55sq	
	24.47m <sup>2</sup>	2.63sq	garage	38.61m <sup>2</sup>	4.16sq	
	1.08m <sup>2</sup>	0.12sq	porch	0.99m <sup>2</sup>	0.11sq	
	107.67m <sup>2</sup>	11.59sq	total	137.64m <sup>2</sup>	14.82sq	



D29

D30

D31

D32

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - DWELLING 40-42 SCALE 1:100

AREA: D	OWELLI	NG 40	ARE
ground floor	87.46m <sup>2</sup>	9.41sq	ground
garage	24.36m <sup>2</sup>	2.62sq	garage
porch	0.81m <sup>2</sup>	0.09sq	porch
total	112.63m <sup>2</sup>	12.12sq	total

AREA: ground floo garage



_									
Al	L	<b>/</b>			14,555 D4	10 OVERALL			۲ بر
	Je state and the state of the s	9,110		<u>/</u>	6,060		مر 900 م	4,040	۲ بر
	5,650	ملما 110	3,650	90 4 1,90	90 <u>نو</u> 500 وي 90	3,000	مطر 90	4,850	م مر ما 240
	5,650	110	3,650	90 yo 900 y	rob€  90 1,500 µ,90	3,000	90 au 600 au 90	living + entry 4,160	240
	90 5,650	110	3,650	90 4	wc	bed 1	¶ l'dry¶ 10,520	living	240
1	garage	1	garage	1					11

DWELLING 41							
or	106.59m <sup>2</sup>	11.47sq					
	39.05m <sup>2</sup>	4.20sq					
	0.98m <sup>2</sup>	0.11sq					
	146.61m <sup>2</sup>	15.78sg					

AREA: DWELLING 42 ground floor 88.12m<sup>2</sup> 9.48sq 25.13m<sup>2</sup> 2.71sq garage porch 1.08m<sup>2</sup> 0.12sq . total . 114.32m² 12.31sq

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2

**A07** 

SHEET:

LAZAROVSKI DESIGN MELBOURNE: GEELONG: L1/87 LITTLE MALOP ST 101 MORAY ST SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 GEELONG VIC 3220 hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532 © COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR





# **GROUND FLOOR PLAN - DWELLING 49-50**

SCALE 1:100

AREA: D	WELLI	NG 49	AREA: [	AREA: DWELLING 50			
ground floor	87.46m <sup>2</sup>	9.41sq	ground floor	103.49m <sup>2</sup>	11.14sq		
garage	24.36m <sup>2</sup>	2.62sq	garage	38.39m²	4.13sq		
porch	0.81m <sup>2</sup>	0.09sq	porch	0.97m <sup>2</sup>	0.10sq		
total	112.63m <sup>2</sup>	12.12sq	total	142.85m <sup>2</sup>	15.38sq		

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

13,900 ) OVERAL

049

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SHEET:

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2



hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532 © COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR



**GROUND FLOOR PLAN - DWELLING 51-52** 

SCALE 1:100

provide lift off hinges if centre of threshold is less than 1.2m from front edge of sanitary fittings

AREA: [	OWELLI	NG 51	AREA: DWELLING 52
ground floor	88.12m <sup>2</sup>	9.48sq	ground floor 106.59m <sup>2</sup> 11.47sq
garage	25.13m <sup>2</sup>	2.70sq	garage 38.28m <sup>2</sup> 4.12sq
porch	1.08m <sup>2</sup>	0.12sq	porch 0.98m <sup>2</sup> 0.11sq
total	114.32m <sup>2</sup>	12.30sq	total 145.84m <sup>2</sup> 15.70sq

![](_page_20_Figure_6.jpeg)

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SHEET:

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2

![](_page_20_Picture_12.jpeg)

enotes exhaust fan: to be vented to direct outside air or vented to roof cavity space

![](_page_21_Figure_0.jpeg)

concrete roof tiles @ 22.5° pitch----concrete roof tiles @ 22.5° pitch----- $\checkmark$  $\checkmark$  $\wedge$ 巫 \_FFL 100.85 100.7 FFL 100.50 -selected aluminium windows ected face brickwork 2100H x 4800W panel lift doorselected aluminium windows **D38 D37** 2100H x 2400W panel lift door-2100H x 4800W panel lift door-

# **DOMESTIC NOTES**

1. The sight shall be adequately fenced off during construction to prevent public access: 2. No part of the building shall project beyond the boundary line, i.e.; including moulds, architectural features and the like; 3. The premises shall treat for termite protection using a chemical barrier in accordance with AS3660.1-2014. Alternatively physical barriers may be adopted, such as ant caps or granitgard. If adopting ant caps ensure there is sub floor clearance of 400mm; this is only applicable if the area has been designated termite prone by the local authority 4. Eaves within 900mm (But no closer than 450mm) of the boundary shall be constructed using non combustible

material: 5. Eaves exposed to within 450mm of the boundary shall be protected by either a wing wall or corbelled brickwork;

6. Rainwater heads, fascias, gutters, downpipes and the like within 450mm of the boundary shall be constructed of non combustible materials:

7. Openings in external walls within 900mm form the side facing the boundary require to be protected, i.e.; windows shall be fixed, fire rated windows no less than 60/60/60:

8. Open able windows within 1 metre of the finished floor level shall be restricted so that the openings do not permit a 125mm sphere to pass through it, if the fall is greater than 1 metre from the natural ground level;

9. The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment shall open outwards, slide or be readily removable from the outside of the compartment, i.e.; removable hinges;

10. The stumps are required to be brace in accordance with AS1684-2010, if the height of the stump from natural ground level to the underside of the bearer excess the ratio of 15 times the width of the stump, i.e.; 100 x 100 stump has a maximum height of 1500mm;

11. Vertical articulation joints must be provided in un-reinforced masonry walls except walls built where the site soil classification is A or S. Articulation joints must have a width not less than 10mm and be provided a. In straight, continuous walls having no opening, at not more than 6m centres and not closer than the height of the

wall away from corners; and b. Where the height of the wall changes by more than 20%, at the position of change in height and c. Where openings more than 900x900mm occur, at not more than 5m centres, and positioned in line with one of the

opening; and

d. Where walls change in thickness; and

e. At control or construction joints in footing slabs; and f. At junctions of walls construction of different masonry materials; and

g. At deep chases (rebates) for service pipes.

12. Sub floor ventilation shall be provided at a rate of 7300mm2/m, where in the minimum sub-floor clearance is 150mm; 13. Smoke detectors shall be a BRK 86 RAI 250v self-contained smoke alarm or the equivalent to be connected to the consumer power mains in accordance with AS3786;

14. The wall surface of a shower enclosure with a preformed shower base shall be water resistant to a minimum height of 1.8m above the floor, with all junctions and floor to horizontal surfaces completely waterproofed. The surface immediately adjacent or behind a bath, basin or sink shall be water resistance to a height not less than 150mm above the fixture with all junctions to horizontal surfaces completely waterproofed. Furthermore, an enclosed shower with floor substrate;

15. All glazing shall be accordance with AS 1288-2006. All glazing within 500mm of FFL is to be grade A saftey glass. All bathroom and ensuite windows within 2.0m of FFL is required to be grade A saftey glass.

16. A landing not less than 750mm wide shall be provided where the sill of a threshold of a doorway opens on to a stair that provides a change in floor level or floor to ground level greater than 3 risers or 570mm.

17. The hearth shall extend 300mm beyond the front of the fireplace and 150mm beyond each side of the opening. If the flooring is combustible the hearth must be situated 150mm above the floor

18. Refer to Energy Rating Report for thermal insulation requirements

19. Laundries, bathrooms, enquiries and powder rooms that are not naturally ventilated, shall be provided with mechanical ventilation

20. The selection of gutters and downpipes shall be in accordance with AS3500.3 2015 wherein the spacing between downpipes must not be more than 12m and down pipes are also located within 1.2m of a valley or provision for overflow

must be made;

21. The storm water discharge shall be connected to the existing legal point of discharge;

22. The ground beneath the suspended floor must be graded so that the area beneath the building is above the adjacent external finished ground level and surface water is prevented from ponding under the adjacent external finished ground level and surface water is prevented from ponding under the building. Alternatively, agricultural pipes shall be provided beneath the building to drain ponding surface water. Surface water must be diverted away from a slab-on-ground, so that the adjacent external finished surface surrounding the slab must be drained to move surface water away from the building and grede to give a slope of not less than 50mm over the first 1m from the building;

23. All footings shall extend 200mm beyond the angle of repose of all existing and not more than 80% of the allotment can be covered by impermeable surfaces;

24. Combustible roof lights, skylights or the like installed in a roof or part of a roof required to have a non-combustible covering must have an aggregate area not more than 20% of the roof or part of the roof and be no less than 900mm from title boundary;

![](_page_21_Picture_30.jpeg)

![](_page_21_Figure_32.jpeg)

![](_page_21_Figure_33.jpeg)

53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

D29-D42 & D49-D52

PROPOSED:

AT:

DWELLINGS:

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SCALE 1:100 @ A2

SHEET:

A10 LAZAROVSKI DESIGN MELBOURNE: GEELONG: L1/87 LITTLE MALOP ST 101 MORAY ST SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 GEELONG VIC 3220 hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532

© COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR

![](_page_22_Figure_0.jpeg)

OPENINGS	SIZE	MATERIAL
up to 600	100x10	MS FLAT
up to 1800	100x100h x6	MS ANGLE
up to 2100	100x100h x8	MS ANGLE
up to 3000	150x100h x10	MS ANGLE
Provide 150 mm Min.Er	nd bearing to all lintels (	up to 2100), openings greater than

![](_page_22_Figure_25.jpeg)

![](_page_23_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_23_Figure_1.jpeg)

![](_page_23_Figure_2.jpeg)

![](_page_23_Figure_3.jpeg)

# INTERNAL NORTH ELEVATION - D49

PROPOSED: DWELLINGS: D29-D42 & D49-D52

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: **22/08/2022** AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SCALE: SHEET: 1:100 @ A2 A12 LAZAROVSKIDESIGN MELBOURNE: GELLONG: L1/87 LITTLE MALOP ST

SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 GEELONG VIC 3220 hello@lazarovski.com.au | 1300 95 88 88 | CDP-AD 64532 © COPYRIGHT 2021 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR

![](_page_24_Figure_0.jpeg)

٠

-----

![](_page_24_Figure_1.jpeg)

![](_page_24_Figure_2.jpeg)

٠

![](_page_24_Picture_3.jpeg)

AT: 53 RODIER ROAD YARRAGON VIC 3823

DATE: 22/08/2022 AMENDMENTS:

PROJECT NO: 833393

SCALE: 1:100 @ A2

![](_page_24_Picture_8.jpeg)

SHEET: